HOUSING COMMITTEE REPORT relative to the appointment of Ms. Naomi Iwasaki to the Affordable Housing Commission.

Recommendation for Council action:

RESOLVE that the Mayor's appointment of Ms. Naomi Iwasaki to the Affordable Housing Commission is APPROVED and CONFIRMED. Ms. Iwasaki resides in Council District 10. (Current Commission gender composition: F=2; M=4)

Financial Disclosure Statement: Pending.

Background Check: Pending.

Community Impact Statement: None submitted.

TIME LIMIT FILE - NOVEMBER 6, 2017

(LAST DAY FOR COUNCIL ACTION - NOVEMBER 3, 2017)

Summary:

At a meeting held on October 25, 2017, the Housing Committee considered a September 21, 2017 communication from the Mayor relative to the appointment of Ms. Naomi Iwasaki to the Affordable Housing Commission. During the discussion of this item, Ms. Iwasaki provided an overview of her qualifications and responded to related questions from the Committee members. After providing an opportunity for public comment, the Committee recommended that Council approve the appointment as stated above. This matter is now submitted to Council for its consideration.

Respectfully Submitted,

HOUSING COMMITTEE

MEMBER VOTE
CEDILLO: YES
KREKORIAN: YES

HARRIS-DAWSON: YES

MLE 17-1083_rpt_hsg_10-25-17 Sicello

-NOT OFFICIAL UNTIL COUNCIL ACTS-